## CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL 23-0154R (Resolution)

Introduced by: Councilmember Stokes

Introduced and read first time: February 6, 2023

Assigned to: Education, Workforce, and Youth Committee

REFERRED TO THE FOLLOWING AGENCIES: City Solicitor, Department of Finance, Office of the

City Administrator, Department of Public Works

## A RESOLUTION ENTITLED

A COUNCIL RESOLUTION concerning

1

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

11

12 13

14

15

16

17

18

## **Informational Hearing - Department of Public Works - Services and Vacancies**

FOR the purpose of inviting representatives from the Department of Public Works and the Office of the City Administrator to brief the City Council on the status of services provided by the Department of Public Works, including maintenance processes for water main breaks, the installation of new water meters, trash and recycling services, and service vehicles that require replacement, as well as position vacancies throughout the Department of Public Works, in addition to any mitigation strategies that may be employed to address these issues.

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the City Council invites representatives from the Department of Public Works and the Office of the City Administrator to brief the City Council on the status of services provided by the Department of Public Works, including maintenance processes for water main breaks, the installation of new water meters, trash and recycling services, and service vehicles that require replacement, as well as position vacancies throughout the Department of Public Works, in addition to any mitigation strategies that may be employed to address these issues.

**AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Director of the Department of Public Works, the City Administrator, and the Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the City Council.